

## Pley Sports' COVID-19 Safe Return: Plan of Action

In accordance with the regulations put in place by the County of San Diego, Pley Sports will be taking the following actions while conducting sports camps and classes:

- All participants' & instructors' temperatures will be taken before camps/classes, using a no touch thermometer
- Equipment from home is encouraged but cannot be shared between participants
- If using Pley Sports' equipment, the participant will be given their
- own set of equipment (ball, glove, etc.) and it will be used exclusively by this participant for the duration of the session
- All equipment provided by Pley Sports will be sanitized before and after each use
- There will be no high fives, fist bumps or handshakes
- All activities/drills have been modified to keep distance between players
- All coaches will be required to wear a mask when within 6 feet of distance of a participant. Masks are required at all times during indoor activities
- Participants are not required to wear a mask or face covering
- There will be no direct contact or competition between participants

We are extremely excited to begin providing sports programs once again but the safety and health of our participants and their families comes first. If a participant is unable to follow these instructions, they will be removed from participation.